
NC State (12-5,3-1 ACC) -vs- Florida St. (7-9,0-3 ACC)
01/10/26 at Donald L. Tucker Center, Tallahassee, FL

 
 

 
 
NC State 113

Florida St. 69

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 12:00 PM
Attendance: 6,917
Site: Donald L. Tucker Center, Tallahassee, FL
Referees: Christopher Merlo, Trey Styons, Lee Cassell

Score By Period 1 2 Total
NC State 56 57 113
Florida St. 31 38 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 McNeil, Jr.,Paul * 30 7-13 5-10 2-3 2-4 6 2 1 0 1 2 21
01 Williams,Darrion * 32 6-15 3-7 5-6 2-8 10 3 5 2 0 1 20
22 Lubin,Ven-Allen * 26 6-7 0-0 7-8 2-3 5 2 0 2 4 0 19
11 Copeland,Quadir * 18 4-6 1-2 1-1 1-0 1 2 6 3 0 3 10
07 Breed,Alyn * 18 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 5 1 0 0 1 8
03 Able,Matt 24 5-11 5-7 0-0 1-4 5 4 2 1 0 0 15
21 Arceneaux,Terrance 28 5-7 2-4 1-1 2-3 5 0 2 0 1 4 13
13 Sagnia,Musa 18 2-3 1-1 2-4 1-2 3 4 2 1 1 0 7
00 Snell,Jordan 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
45 Langdon,Colt 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 38-69 19-35 18-23 11-33 44 23 20 9 7 11 113

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-35   48.57% 11-21   52.38% 11-12   91.67%
Second Half 21-34   61.76% 8-14   57.14% 7-11   63.64%
Total 38-69   55.1% 19-35   54.3% 18-23   78.3%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Copeland,Quadir Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Jones,Lajae * 22 4-10 1-3 1-1 0-3 3 4 0 1 0 2 10
06 McCray V,Robert * 21 4-7 0-1 2-6 0-2 2 5 1 1 0 0 10
25 Steen,Alex * 16 1-1 0-0 4-4 2-1 3 4 1 3 0 0 6
07 Wiggins,Chauncey * 29 1-7 1-6 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 0 3
01 Somerville,Martin * 25 1-7 0-4 0-0 0-5 5 0 1 3 0 1 2
03 Bassong,Thomas 21 5-6 0-0 4-5 1-1 2 4 0 0 0 2 14
05 MaGee,Kobe 24 2-8 2-6 4-6 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 10
02 Miles,Cam 17 2-6 0-2 3-5 0-0 0 2 1 4 0 0 7
19 Swinton,AJ 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
04 Muhammad,Shahid 11 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 2 0 2
12 Maluk,Alier 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-56 5-23 20-29 6-19 25 22 7 13 2 5 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-26   34.62% 2-12   16.67% 11-16   68.75%
Second Half 13-30   43.33% 3-11   27.27% 9-13   69.23%
Total 22-56   39.3% 5-23   21.7% 20-29   69.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 38 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: NC State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida St.
GOOD 3PTR by MCNEIL, JR.,PAUL 19:46 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by COPELAND,QUADIR --

19:13 MISS LAYUP by MCCRAY V,ROBERT(in the paint)
BLOCK  by LUBIN,VEN-ALLEN 19:13
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DARRION --
GOOD JUMPER by MCNEIL, JR.,PAUL 19:01 5-0 V 5

18:34 TURNOVER  by STEEN,ALEX
STEAL  by MCNEIL, JR.,PAUL 18:34
MISS 3PTR by MCNEIL, JR.,PAUL 18:22

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,LAJAE
18:15 TURNOVER  by JONES,LAJAE

STEAL  by COPELAND,QUADIR 18:15
GOOD JUMPER by BREED,ALYN(in the paint) 18:04 7-0 V 7
FOUL  by BREED,ALYN 17:43

17:42 MISS 3PTR by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN
REBOUND DEF by MCNEIL, JR.,PAUL --
MISS 3PTR by BREED,ALYN 17:34
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DARRION --
MISS 3PTR by COPELAND,QUADIR 17:27
REBOUND OFF by MCNEIL, JR.,PAUL --
MISS 3PTR by MCNEIL, JR.,PAUL 17:14
REBOUND OFF by COPELAND,QUADIR --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DARRION 17:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN
16:48 MISS 3PTR by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY

REBOUND DEF by LUBIN,VEN-ALLEN --
GOOD JUMPER by LUBIN,VEN-ALLEN 16:29 9-0 V 9

16:13 MISS LAYUP by JONES,LAJAE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

16:11 SUB OUT by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN
16:11 SUB OUT by STEEN,ALEX
16:11 SUB IN by BASSONG,THOMAS
16:11 SUB IN by MAGEE,KOBE

MISS 3PTR by MCNEIL, JR.,PAUL 15:51
-- REBOUND DEF by MAGEE,KOBE

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DARRION 15:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:42

15:28 MISS 3PTR by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DARRION 15:03
REBOUND OFF by LUBIN,VEN-ALLEN --
GOOD TIPIN by LUBIN,VEN-ALLEN(in the paint) 14:56 11-0 V 11
FOUL  by COPELAND,QUADIR 14:55
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DARRION 14:55
SUB OUT by BREED,ALYN 14:55
SUB IN by ABLE,MATT 14:55
SUB IN by ARCENEAUX,TERRANCE 14:55

14:43 11-3 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by MAGEE,KOBE
-- ASSIST  by MCCRAY V,ROBERT

MISS LAYUP by COPELAND,QUADIR(in the paint) 14:29
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCRAY V,ROBERT

14:21 MISS 3PTR by MAGEE,KOBE
REBOUND DEF by ABLE,MATT --
TURNOVER  by COPELAND,QUADIR 13:59

13:59 STEAL  by BASSONG,THOMAS
FOUL  by ABLE,MATT 13:45

13:45 SUB OUT by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY
13:45 SUB IN by STEEN,ALEX



13:43 MISS 3PTR by MAGEE,KOBE
REBOUND DEF by ABLE,MATT --
MISS 3PTR by ABLE,MATT 13:15

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,LAJAE
13:05 MISS JUMPER by MAGEE,KOBE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by LUBIN,VEN-ALLEN 13:05
REBOUND DEF by ABLE,MATT --

12:55 FOUL  by JONES,LAJAE
12:55 SUB OUT by JONES,LAJAE
12:55 SUB IN by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN

SUB OUT by COPELAND,QUADIR 12:55
SUB IN by BREED,ALYN 12:55
MISS JUMPER by ABLE,MATT 12:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN
12:45 MISS 3PTR by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN

REBOUND DEF by MCNEIL, JR.,PAUL --
12:28 FOUL  by MCCRAY V,ROBERT

GOOD FT by LUBIN,VEN-ALLEN 12:28 12-3 V 9
12:28 SUB OUT by BASSONG,THOMAS
12:28 SUB OUT by MCCRAY V,ROBERT
12:28 SUB IN by MILES,CAM
12:28 SUB IN by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY

GOOD FT by LUBIN,VEN-ALLEN 12:28 13-3 V 10
SUB OUT by LUBIN,VEN-ALLEN 12:28
SUB IN by SAGNIA,MUSA 12:28

12:00 MISS JUMPER by MILES,CAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCNEIL, JR.,PAUL --
GOOD LAYUP by SAGNIA,MUSA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:53 15-3 V 12
ASSIST  by ARCENEAUX,TERRANCE --

11:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:52

11:52 SUB OUT by STEEN,ALEX
11:52 SUB IN by MUHAMMAD,SHAHID

SUB OUT by MCNEIL, JR.,PAUL 11:52
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DARRION 11:52

11:44 TURNOVER  by MILES,CAM
STEAL  by ARCENEAUX,TERRANCE 11:44
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DARRION 11:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MAGEE,KOBE
11:26 15-6 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by MAGEE,KOBE

-- ASSIST  by MILES,CAM
MISS JUMPER by BREED,ALYN(in the paint) 10:54

10:54 BLOCK  by MUHAMMAD,SHAHID
REBOUND OFF by ABLE,MATT --
GOOD 3PTR by ABLE,MATT 10:43 18-6 V 12
FOUL  by BREED,ALYN 10:40

10:40 18-7 V 11 GOOD FT by MILES,CAM
10:40 18-8 V 10 GOOD FT by MILES,CAM

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DARRION 10:27 21-8 V 13
ASSIST  by ARCENEAUX,TERRANCE --

09:58 MISS 3PTR by MILES,CAM
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DARRION --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DARRION 09:50

09:50 SUB OUT by MILES,CAM
09:50 SUB IN by MCCRAY V,ROBERT
09:34 TURNOVER  by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN

STEAL  by ARCENEAUX,TERRANCE 09:34
GOOD 3PTR by ABLE,MATT 09:26 24-8 V 16
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DARRION --

09:17 MISS 3PTR by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

09:12 SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,SHAHID



09:12 SUB OUT by MAGEE,KOBE
09:12 SUB IN by BASSONG,THOMAS
09:12 SUB IN by JONES,LAJAE

SUB OUT by BREED,ALYN 09:12
SUB IN by COPELAND,QUADIR 09:12
GOOD 3PTR by ARCENEAUX,TERRANCE 08:53 27-8 V 19
ASSIST  by COPELAND,QUADIR --
FOUL  by SAGNIA,MUSA 08:39

08:39 27-9 V 18 GOOD FT by BASSONG,THOMAS
08:39 SUB OUT by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN
08:39 SUB IN by MAGEE,KOBE
08:39 MISS FT by BASSONG,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by ARCENEAUX,TERRANCE --
GOOD 3PTR by ABLE,MATT 08:23 30-9 V 21
ASSIST  by SAGNIA,MUSA --

08:08 MISS JUMPER by JONES,LAJAE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DARRION 07:56 33-9 V 24

07:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:55

07:43 33-11 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by BASSONG,THOMAS(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by COPELAND,QUADIR 07:26

07:26 STEAL  by BASSONG,THOMAS

07:21 33-13 V 20
GOOD LAYUP by BASSONG,THOMAS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by ABLE,MATT 07:08
06:56 MISS LAYUP by MAGEE,KOBE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DARRION --
GOOD 3PTR by COPELAND,QUADIR 06:46 36-13 V 23
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DARRION --
FOUL TECH by COPELAND,QUADIR 06:42

06:42 36-14 V 22 GOOD FT by MAGEE,KOBE
06:42 MISS FT by MAGEE,KOBE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by COPELAND,QUADIR 06:42
SUB OUT by SAGNIA,MUSA 06:42
SUB IN by MCNEIL, JR.,PAUL 06:42
SUB IN by LUBIN,VEN-ALLEN 06:42

06:21 36-16 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,LAJAE
FOUL  by ABLE,MATT 06:21

06:21 36-17 V 19 GOOD FT by JONES,LAJAE
06:17 FOUL  by BASSONG,THOMAS

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DARRION 06:05
REBOUND OFF by ARCENEAUX,TERRANCE --

05:57 FOUL  by JONES,LAJAE
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DARRION(in the paint) 05:42 38-17 V 21

05:28 MISS 3PTR by MAGEE,KOBE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:25 FOUL  by JONES,LAJAE
05:25 SUB OUT by JONES,LAJAE
05:25 SUB IN by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN

GOOD 3PTR by ABLE,MATT 05:09 41-17 V 24
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DARRION --
FOUL  by ABLE,MATT 04:57
SUB OUT by ABLE,MATT 04:57
SUB IN by BREED,ALYN 04:57

04:57 MISS FT by MCCRAY V,ROBERT
REBOUND DEF by LUBIN,VEN-ALLEN --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DARRION 04:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:41 FOUL  by BASSONG,THOMAS
04:30 FOUL  by BASSONG,THOMAS
04:30 SUB OUT by BASSONG,THOMAS



04:30 SUB IN by STEEN,ALEX
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DARRION 04:30 42-17 V 25
SUB OUT by ARCENEAUX,TERRANCE 04:30
SUB IN by SAGNIA,MUSA 04:30
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DARRION 04:30 43-17 V 26
FOUL  by MCNEIL, JR.,PAUL 04:22

04:22 43-18 V 25 GOOD FT by MCCRAY V,ROBERT
04:22 MISS FT by MCCRAY V,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by MCNEIL, JR.,PAUL --
04:14 FOUL  by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY

GOOD FT by LUBIN,VEN-ALLEN 04:14 44-18 V 26
04:14 SUB OUT by MCCRAY V,ROBERT
04:14 SUB IN by MILES,CAM

GOOD FT by LUBIN,VEN-ALLEN 04:14 45-18 V 27
04:00 45-20 V 25 GOOD LAYUP by MILES,CAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STEEN,ALEX
MISS JUMPER by SAGNIA,MUSA 03:44
REBOUND OFF by LUBIN,VEN-ALLEN --
MISS TIPIN by LUBIN,VEN-ALLEN(in the paint) 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY
03:31 TURNOVER  by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:31
STEAL  by BREED,ALYN 03:31
GOOD 3PTR by MCNEIL, JR.,PAUL 03:21 48-20 V 28
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DARRION --

03:05 MISS 3PTR by MAGEE,KOBE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by BREED,ALYN 03:03
03:03 48-21 V 27 GOOD FT by STEEN,ALEX

SUB OUT by BREED,ALYN 03:03
SUB IN by ARCENEAUX,TERRANCE 03:03

03:03 48-22 V 26 GOOD FT by STEEN,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by ARCENEAUX,TERRANCE 02:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DARRION 02:38

02:38 48-23 V 25 GOOD FT by MAGEE,KOBE(fastbreak)
02:38 SUB OUT by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN
02:38 SUB IN by MCCRAY V,ROBERT
02:38 48-24 V 24 GOOD FT by MAGEE,KOBE(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DARRION(in the paint) 02:22
-- REBOUND DEF by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY

02:10 48-26 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by MCCRAY V,ROBERT(in the paint)
01:49 FOUL  by STEEN,ALEX

GOOD FT by LUBIN,VEN-ALLEN 01:49 49-26 V 23
01:49 SUB OUT by STEEN,ALEX
01:49 SUB IN by MUHAMMAD,SHAHID

GOOD FT by LUBIN,VEN-ALLEN 01:49 50-26 V 24
01:25 MISS JUMPER by MUHAMMAD,SHAHID

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
01:25 FOUL  by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY

MISS FT by SAGNIA,MUSA 01:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SAGNIA,MUSA 01:25 51-26 V 25

01:14 51-28 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by MCCRAY V,ROBERT(in the paint)
01:03 FOUL  by MCCRAY V,ROBERT

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DARRION 01:03 52-28 V 24
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DARRION 01:03 53-28 V 25

01:03 SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,SHAHID
01:03 SUB IN by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN
00:49 53-30 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by MILES,CAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DARRION 00:32



FOUL  by LUBIN,VEN-ALLEN 00:06
00:06 53-31 V 22 GOOD FT by MCCRAY V,ROBERT
00:06 SUB OUT by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN
00:06 SUB IN by MUHAMMAD,SHAHID
00:06 MISS FT by MCCRAY V,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DARRION --
GOOD 3PTR by SAGNIA,MUSA 00:00 56-31 V 25
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DARRION --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: NC State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida St.
20:00 SUB OUT by MILES,CAM
20:00 SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,SHAHID
20:00 SUB OUT by MAGEE,KOBE
20:00 SUB OUT by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY
20:00 SUB IN by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN
20:00 SUB IN by BASSONG,THOMAS
20:00 SUB IN by JONES,LAJAE
20:00 SUB IN by STEEN,ALEX

SUB OUT by SAGNIA,MUSA 20:00
SUB OUT by ARCENEAUX,TERRANCE 20:00
SUB IN by BREED,ALYN 20:00
SUB IN by COPELAND,QUADIR 20:00

19:47 56-33 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by MCCRAY V,ROBERT(in the paint)
FOUL  by BREED,ALYN 19:47
SUB OUT by BREED,ALYN 19:47
SUB IN by ARCENEAUX,TERRANCE 19:47

19:47 MISS FT by MCCRAY V,ROBERT
REBOUND DEF by LUBIN,VEN-ALLEN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 19:45
TURNOVER  by LUBIN,VEN-ALLEN 19:45

19:45 STEAL  by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN
19:43 MISS 3PTR by JONES,LAJAE

-- REBOUND OFF by STEEN,ALEX
FOUL  by LUBIN,VEN-ALLEN 19:40

19:40 56-34 V 22 GOOD FT by STEEN,ALEX
19:40 56-35 V 21 GOOD FT by STEEN,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by ARCENEAUX,TERRANCE 19:25
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCRAY V,ROBERT

19:12 TURNOVER  by STEEN,ALEX
STEAL  by COPELAND,QUADIR 19:12

19:04 FOUL  by BASSONG,THOMAS
19:04 SUB OUT by BASSONG,THOMAS
19:04 SUB IN by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY

MISS JUMPER by MCNEIL, JR.,PAUL(in the paint) 19:01
-- REBOUND DEF by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN

18:55 56-37 V 19
GOOD LAYUP by MCCRAY V,ROBERT(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by COPELAND,QUADIR 18:31
18:31 STEAL  by JONES,LAJAE
18:27 56-39 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,LAJAE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DARRION 18:07 58-39 V 19
17:52 MISS LAYUP by MCCRAY V,ROBERT(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by STEEN,ALEX
17:45 58-41 V 17 GOOD DUNK by STEEN,ALEX(in the paint)
17:40 FOUL  by MCCRAY V,ROBERT
17:40 SUB OUT by MCCRAY V,ROBERT
17:40 SUB IN by MAGEE,KOBE

GOOD 3PTR by MCNEIL, JR.,PAUL 17:27 61-41 V 20
ASSIST  by COPELAND,QUADIR --



17:04 TURNOVER  by STEEN,ALEX
STEAL  by COPELAND,QUADIR 17:04

16:56 FOUL  by JONES,LAJAE
MISS FT by LUBIN,VEN-ALLEN 16:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

16:56 SUB OUT by JONES,LAJAE
16:56 SUB IN by SWINTON,AJ

GOOD FT by LUBIN,VEN-ALLEN 16:56 62-41 V 21
16:49 MISS LAYUP by SWINTON,AJ(in the paint)

BLOCK  by LUBIN,VEN-ALLEN 16:49
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DARRION --
GOOD LAYUP by COPELAND,QUADIR(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:43 64-41 V 23

16:33 64-44 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by SWINTON,AJ
-- ASSIST  by MAGEE,KOBE

GOOD JUMPER by LUBIN,VEN-ALLEN(in the paint) 16:12 66-44 V 22
ASSIST  by MCNEIL, JR.,PAUL --

16:01 MISS LAYUP by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MCNEIL, JR.,PAUL 16:01
REBOUND DEF by ARCENEAUX,TERRANCE --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:54

15:54 SUB OUT by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN
15:54 SUB OUT by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY
15:54 SUB OUT by STEEN,ALEX
15:54 SUB IN by MILES,CAM
15:54 SUB IN by MUHAMMAD,SHAHID
15:54 SUB IN by MCCRAY V,ROBERT

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DARRION(in the paint) 15:53 68-44 V 24
ASSIST  by COPELAND,QUADIR --

15:38 MISS 3PTR by MCCRAY V,ROBERT
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

15:24 FOUL  by MILES,CAM
GOOD 3PTR by MCNEIL, JR.,PAUL 15:13 71-44 V 27
ASSIST  by COPELAND,QUADIR --

15:01 TURNOVER  by MILES,CAM
GOOD LAYUP by ARCENEAUX,TERRANCE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:57 73-44 V 29

14:34 MISS LAYUP by MILES,CAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DARRION --

14:19 FOUL  by MUHAMMAD,SHAHID
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DARRION 14:19 74-44 V 30

14:19 SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,SHAHID
14:19 SUB IN by STEEN,ALEX

SUB OUT by LUBIN,VEN-ALLEN 14:19
SUB IN by SAGNIA,MUSA 14:19
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,DARRION 14:19

-- REBOUND DEF by STEEN,ALEX
14:07 TURNOVER  by MILES,CAM

STEAL  by MCNEIL, JR.,PAUL 14:07
MISS 3PTR by MCNEIL, JR.,PAUL 13:59
REBOUND OFF by ARCENEAUX,TERRANCE --

13:53 FOUL  by STEEN,ALEX
13:53 SUB OUT by MILES,CAM
13:53 SUB IN by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DARRION 13:53
SUB IN by ABLE,MATT 13:53

13:34 FOUL  by MCCRAY V,ROBERT
MISS FT by MCNEIL, JR.,PAUL 13:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCNEIL, JR.,PAUL 13:34 75-44 V 31

13:34 SUB OUT by SWINTON,AJ
13:34 SUB IN by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY

GOOD FT by MCNEIL, JR.,PAUL 13:34 76-44 V 32



13:12 TURNOVER  by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN
STEAL  by ARCENEAUX,TERRANCE 13:12
GOOD LAYUP by COPELAND,QUADIR(in the paint) 13:04 78-44 V 34

13:04 FOUL  by STEEN,ALEX
13:04 SUB OUT by MAGEE,KOBE
13:04 SUB IN by MALUK,ALIER

GOOD FT by COPELAND,QUADIR 13:04 79-44 V 35
13:04 FOUL  by MCCRAY V,ROBERT
13:04 SUB OUT by MCCRAY V,ROBERT
13:04 SUB IN by MILES,CAM
13:04 TURNOVER  by MCCRAY V,ROBERT

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:01
GOOD LAYUP by COPELAND,QUADIR(in the paint) 12:49 81-44 V 37

12:30 81-47 V 34 GOOD 3PTR by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY
-- ASSIST  by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN

GOOD 3PTR by MCNEIL, JR.,PAUL 12:01 84-47 V 37
ASSIST  by COPELAND,QUADIR --

11:49 MISS 3PTR by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:45
11:45 SUB OUT by STEEN,ALEX
11:45 SUB IN by BASSONG,THOMAS

SUB OUT by COPELAND,QUADIR 11:45
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DARRION 11:45

11:35 MISS JUMPER by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ARCENEAUX,TERRANCE 11:35
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MCNEIL, JR.,PAUL 11:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MALUK,ALIER
11:00 84-49 V 35 GOOD LAYUP by BASSONG,THOMAS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MALUK,ALIER
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DARRION 11:00
SUB OUT by MCNEIL, JR.,PAUL 11:00
SUB IN by BREED,ALYN 11:00

11:00 84-50 V 34 GOOD FT by BASSONG,THOMAS
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DARRION 10:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:40 FOUL  by MILES,CAM
MISS FT by SAGNIA,MUSA 10:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SAGNIA,MUSA 10:40 85-50 V 35

10:33 MISS 3PTR by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

10:19 85-52 V 33 GOOD JUMPER by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN
MISS JUMPER by ABLE,MATT 09:55

-- REBOUND DEF by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY
09:50 MISS LAYUP by BASSONG,THOMAS(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SAGNIA,MUSA 09:50
-- REBOUND OFF by MALUK,ALIER

09:44 85-54 V 31 GOOD TIPIN by MALUK,ALIER(in the paint)
FOUL  by SAGNIA,MUSA 09:34
TURNOVER  by SAGNIA,MUSA 09:34

09:34 SUB OUT by MILES,CAM
09:34 SUB OUT by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY
09:34 SUB OUT by MALUK,ALIER
09:34 SUB IN by MAGEE,KOBE
09:34 SUB IN by JONES,LAJAE
09:34 SUB IN by STEEN,ALEX
09:21 MISS LAYUP by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SAGNIA,MUSA --
GOOD JUMPER by ARCENEAUX,TERRANCE 08:55 87-54 V 33
FOUL  by ABLE,MATT 08:43



FOUL  by SAGNIA,MUSA 08:35
08:35 87-55 V 32 GOOD FT by MAGEE,KOBE

SUB OUT by BREED,ALYN 08:35
SUB OUT by SAGNIA,MUSA 08:35
SUB IN by MCNEIL, JR.,PAUL 08:35
SUB IN by LUBIN,VEN-ALLEN 08:35

08:35 MISS FT by MAGEE,KOBE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DARRION --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DARRION 08:16 90-55 V 35

07:55 TURNOVER  by MAGEE,KOBE
STEAL  by ARCENEAUX,TERRANCE 07:55
GOOD LAYUP by ARCENEAUX,TERRANCE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:50 92-55 V 37
ASSIST  by ABLE,MATT --

07:50 FOUL  by STEEN,ALEX
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:50

07:50 SUB OUT by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN
07:50 SUB OUT by JONES,LAJAE
07:50 SUB OUT by STEEN,ALEX
07:50 SUB IN by MILES,CAM
07:50 SUB IN by MALUK,ALIER
07:50 SUB IN by SWINTON,AJ

GOOD FT by ARCENEAUX,TERRANCE(fastbreak) 07:50 93-55 V 38
07:42 MISS 3PTR by MILES,CAM

REBOUND DEF by ARCENEAUX,TERRANCE --
GOOD 3PTR by ARCENEAUX,TERRANCE 07:17 96-55 V 41

06:57 TURNOVER  by MILES,CAM
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,DARRION 06:57
MISS LAYUP by ABLE,MATT(in the paint) 06:53
REBOUND OFF by MCNEIL, JR.,PAUL --
GOOD DUNK by MCNEIL, JR.,PAUL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:47 98-55 V 43
FOUL  by MCNEIL, JR.,PAUL 06:40

06:40 SUB OUT by MAGEE,KOBE
06:40 SUB IN by JONES,LAJAE
06:40 MISS FT by MILES,CAM

REBOUND DEF by ABLE,MATT --

GOOD LAYUP by LUBIN,VEN-ALLEN(in the paint) 06:25
100-
55 V 45

06:00 SUB OUT by MILES,CAM
06:00 SUB OUT by MALUK,ALIER
06:00 SUB IN by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN
06:00 SUB IN by MUHAMMAD,SHAHID

05:51
100-
58 V 42 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,LAJAE

TURNOVER  by LUBIN,VEN-ALLEN 05:37
05:37 STEAL  by JONES,LAJAE
05:31 MISS 3PTR by JONES,LAJAE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by ARCENEAUX,TERRANCE 05:31
SUB IN by BREED,ALYN 05:31
MISS 3PTR by ABLE,MATT 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,SHAHID

05:04
100-
60 V 40 GOOD LAYUP by BASSONG,THOMAS(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LUBIN,VEN-ALLEN(in the paint) 04:47
102-
60 V 42

04:34 MISS 3PTR by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN
BLOCK  by LUBIN,VEN-ALLEN 04:34
REBOUND DEF by BREED,ALYN --
GOOD DUNK by LUBIN,VEN-ALLEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:29

104-
60 V 44

ASSIST  by BREED,ALYN --
04:10 MISS LAYUP by JONES,LAJAE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DARRION --



MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DARRION 03:57
-- REBOUND DEF by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN

03:46
104-
62 V 42 GOOD LAYUP by BASSONG,THOMAS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ABLE,MATT 03:22
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,LAJAE

03:17
104-
64 V 40 GOOD DUNK by JONES,LAJAE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DARRION(in the paint) 02:52
02:52 BLOCK  by MUHAMMAD,SHAHID

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DARRION --

GOOD 3PTR by BREED,ALYN 02:45
107-
64 V 43

ASSIST  by ABLE,MATT --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:42

02:42 SUB OUT by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN
02:42 SUB OUT by SWINTON,AJ
02:42 SUB IN by MILES,CAM
02:42 SUB IN by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DARRION 02:42
SUB OUT by MCNEIL, JR.,PAUL 02:42
SUB OUT by LUBIN,VEN-ALLEN 02:42
SUB IN by SNELL,JORDAN 02:42
SUB IN by SAGNIA,MUSA 02:42
SUB IN by LANGDON,COLT 02:42
FOUL  by SNELL,JORDAN 02:18

02:18
107-
65 V 42 GOOD FT by MUHAMMAD,SHAHID

02:18
107-
66 V 41 GOOD FT by MUHAMMAD,SHAHID

GOOD 3PTR by BREED,ALYN 01:57
110-
66 V 44

ASSIST  by SAGNIA,MUSA --
01:41 MISS DUNK by JONES,LAJAE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SNELL,JORDAN 01:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BASSONG,THOMAS
FOUL  by BREED,ALYN 01:11
SUB OUT by BREED,ALYN 01:11
SUB IN by ARCENEAUX,TERRANCE 01:11

01:11
110-
67 V 43 GOOD FT by MILES,CAM

01:11 MISS FT by MILES,CAM
-- REBOUND OFF by BASSONG,THOMAS

FOUL  by SAGNIA,MUSA 01:08

01:08
110-
68 V 42 GOOD FT by BASSONG,THOMAS

01:08
110-
69 V 41 GOOD FT by BASSONG,THOMAS

MISS JUMPER by LANGDON,COLT 00:48
REBOUND OFF by SAGNIA,MUSA --

GOOD 3PTR by ABLE,MATT 00:34
113-
69 V 44

ASSIST  by SNELL,JORDAN --
00:25 MISS 3PTR by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY

REBOUND DEF by SAGNIA,MUSA --


